
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/04/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,401,624
2nd Payment 3,571,706

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 3,750,291
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 3,937,805
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 4,134,696
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 4,341,430
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 4,558,502
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 4,786,427
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 5,025,748
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 5,277,036
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,108,076 $114,054,274 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 5,540,888

10 07/10/21 Sat $29,160,514 $125,668,303 $127,000,000 $91,100,000 1.394 4.9% 34.5% 12th Payment 5,817,932
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,556,082 $137,194,779 $137,000,000 $98,300,000 1.394 4.6% 37.5% 13th Payment 6,108,829
12 07/17/21 Sat $30,357,186 $149,140,242 $150,000,000 $108,100,000 1.387 5.1% 40.7% 14th Payment 6,414,270
13 07/21/21 Wed $28,503,806 $161,003,272 $161,000,000 $116,100,000 1.387 4.8% 43.5% 15th Payment 6,734,983
14 07/24/21 Sat $31,441,454 $173,461,352 $174,000,000 $125,900,000 1.382 5.2% 46.4% 16th Payment 7,071,733
15 07/28/21 Wed $29,583,886 $185,729,516 $186,000,000 $134,600,000 1.382 4.9% 49.1% 17th Payment 7,425,319
16 07/31/21 Sat $33,899,762 $198,197,230 $199,000,000 $145,100,000 1.371 5.6% 52.0% 18th Payment 7,796,585

17 08/04/21 Wed $32,796,696 $211,689,464 $211,000,000 $153,900,000 1.371 5.5% 54.6% 19th Payment 8,186,415
18 08/07/21 Sat $35,798,149 $226,416,465 $226,000,000 $164,800,000 1.371 5.9% 57.3% 20th Payment 8,595,735
19 08/11/21 Wed $33,333,906 $240,129,702 $268,000,000 $195,500,000 1.371 5.5% 59.6% 21st Payment 9,025,522
20 08/14/21 Sat $36,460,414 $255,129,153 $286,000,000 $208,600,000 1.371 6.0% 62.1% 22nd Payment 9,476,798
21 08/18/21 Wed $36,333,957 $270,076,581 $303,000,000 $221,000,000 1.371 6.0% 64.4% 23rd Payment 9,950,638
22 08/21/21 Sat $39,825,711 $286,460,481 $321,000,000 $234,100,000 1.371 6.6% 66.7% 24th Payment 10,448,170
23 08/25/21 Wed $41,606,015 $303,576,781 $343,000,000 $250,200,000 1.371 6.9% 69.0% 25th Payment 10,970,578
24 08/28/21 Sat $46,329,249 $322,636,172 $373,000,000 $272,100,000 1.371 7.6% 71.4% 26th Payment 11,519,107
25 09/01/21 Wed $51,383,428 $343,774,803 $394,000,000 $287,400,000 1.371 8.4% 73.8% 27th Payment 12,095,063
26 09/04/21 Sat $56,521,684 $367,027,260 $430,000,000 $313,600,000 1.371 9.2% 76.2% 28th Payment 12,699,816
27 09/08/21 Wed $61,660,114 $369,141,159 $0 1.371 10.0% 78.6% 29th Payment 13,334,807
28 09/11/21 Sat $70,652,105 $398,206,731 $0 1.371 11.4% 81.0% 30th Payment 14,001,547
29 09/15/21 Wed $73,992,136 $399,580,786 $0 1.371 11.9% 83.3%
30 09/18/21 Sat $88,315,131 $435,912,751 $0 1.371 14.0% 85.6% Total 226,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $88,790,564 $436,108,339 $0 1.371 14.1% 87.6%
32 09/25/21 Sat $110,393,914 $481,523,296 $0 1.371 17.2% 89.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but 
is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the 
annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE 
column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the 
CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/4/2021
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